



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 597/2025 and CM APPLs.2794/2025, 2796/2025
DELHI STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Birbal, Sr. Adv., Ms. Raavi
Birbal, Advs. (through v/c)

versus

SH. RAVI SHANKAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Adv. (through
v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **23.02.2026**

CM APPL.44508/2025

1. The applicant is at liberty to file rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of non-applicants. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

2. List on 27.08.2026.

W.P.(C) 597/2025

3. The petitioner is at liberty to file a rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the respondents within a period of four weeks from today.

4. Subsisting interim order/s to continue.

5. List on 27.08.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/cl