



\$~102

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 597/2025

DELHI STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Birbal, Sr. Adv. and Ms.
Raavi Birbal, Adv. (through v/c)

versus

SH. RAVI SHANKAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Mr. Siddharth Sapra
and Mr. Ishaan Goel, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

02.04.2026

CM APPL.21134/2026

1. Let reply, stated to have been filed on behalf of the petitioner / non-applicant be brought on record.
2. Let rejoinder, stated to have been filed on behalf of the applicant be also brought on record.
3. List on 27.04.2026.

CM APPL.20745/2026

4. List on 27.08.2026 along with the main writ petition.

W.P.(C) 597/2025

5. List on the date already fixed i.e. 27.08.2026.
6. Subsisting interim order/s to continue.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 2, 2026/cl