



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 597/2025 and CM APPL.21134/2026

DELHI STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Birbal, Sr. Adv. and Ms.
Raavi Birbal, Adv. (through v/c)

versus

SH. RAVI SHANKAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain and Mr. Siddharth
Sapra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. Re-notify on 19.05.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 27, 2026/cl